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Schedule 
 
PART ONE: PILGRIMAGE TO ISRAEL, ROME, AND CANTERBURY 
 
Week 1 
 
Wednesday, July 5 
 
Jacques de Vitry, “A Sermon for Pilgrims” (12th-13th century) [Canvas; 11 pages]  
 
Biblical Excerpts [Canvas; 14 pages] 
· Genesis 12:1-7 
· Exodus ch. 3; 13:17-14:31; ch. 16 
· Numbers 21:4-9 
· Joshua 3 
· Psalms 84, 122 
· Luke 2:21-52 
· Hebrews 11 
· 1 Peter 2:1-12 
 
St. Jerome, “The Pilgrimage of the Holy Paula” (4th-5th century) [Canvas; 16 pages] 
 
Sigeric’s Itinerary (10th century) [Canvas; 2 pages] 
 
Jacobus da Voragine, “The Life of St. Rocke” (13th century) [Canvas; 12 pages] 
 
Thursday, July 6 
 
Margery Kempe, Book of Margery Kempe (excerpts) (14th-15th century) 
· chapters 26-30 (pilgrimage to Israel; 96-114; 19 pages) 
· chapters 31-41 (pilgrimage to Rome; 114-136; 23 pages) 
 
Friday, July 7 
 
Geoffrey Chaucer, Canterbury Tales (14th century) 
· General Prologue (2-59; 29 pages in modern English) 
· Miller’s Prologue and Tale (194-241; 24 pages in modern English) 
· Wife of Bath’s Prologue (284-339; 28 pages in modern English)  
 
Week 2 
 
Monday, July 10 
Geoffrey Chaucer, Canterbury Tales (14th century) 
· Wife of Bath’s Tale (340-365; 13 pages in modern English) 
· Franklin’s Prologue and Tale (534-589; 28 pages in modern English) 
· Parson’s Prologue (726-731; 3 pages in modern English) 
· Parson’s Tale (summary) [Canvas; 2 pages] 
 
Tuesday, July 11 
ESSAY ONE due 
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PART TWO: PILGRIMAGE TO HEAVEN 
 
Wednesday, July 12 
Bernard of Clairvaux, “Of the Pilgrim, the Dead and the Crucified” (12th century) [Canvas; 4 pages] 
Augustine, Confessions (4th century), books I, V-VI (3-23, 72-110; 60 pages) 
 
Thursday, July 13 
Field trip: Walk part of the Via Francigena 
 
Friday, July 14 
Augustine, Confessions (4th century), books VII-VIII (111-154; 44 pages) 
 
Saturday, July 15 
Dante Alighieri, Divine Comedy (14th century) 
· Inferno, canto I (3-8; 6 pages) 
· Purgatory, cantos IX-XII (240-262; 23 pages) 
· Paradise, cantos XXXI (568-573; 6 pages), XXXIII (580-585; 6 pages) 
 
Week 3 
 
Field trip (Sunday-Wednesday, July 16-19): Visit pilgrim churches in Rome 
 
Friday, July 21 
Bunyan, Pilgrim’s Progress, part I, beginning to “Evangelist overtakes them again” (1678) (13-90; 78 pages) 
 
Week 4 
 
Monday, July 24 
 
Bunyan, Pilgrim’s Progress, part I, “Evangelist overtakes them again” to end (1678) (90-168; 79 pages) 
 
Tuesday, July 25 
 
Lewis, Pilgrim’s Regress (1933), books 1-4 (5-74; 70 pages) 
 
Wednesday, July 26 
 
Lewis, Pilgrim’s Regress (1933), books 5-7 (75-151; 77 pages) 
 
Thursday, July 27 
 
Lewis, Pilgrim’s Regress (1933), books 8-10 (153-230; 78 pages) 
 
Week 5 
 
Field trip (Monday-Wednesday, July 31-August 2): Capri and San Michele 
 
Wednesday, August 2 
Axel Munthe, Story of San Michele (1929) (selections TBA) 
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Thursday, August 3 
ESSAY TWO due 
 
Week 6 
 
Monday, August 7 
FINAL EXAM 
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